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Tariff Notice No. 1978/49-Applicationsfor Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates 
of Customs Duty shown : 

Appn. 
No. 

47316 

47317 
47319 

47321 
47320 

47322 

47323 
46952 
47251 
47324 

47252 
47255 
47325 
47326 
47121 

47119 

47120 

47118 

46985 

47254 
47342 
47266 
47259 

47267 
47268 
45655 
47328 

47124 
47126 

47125 

47134 

47135 

47274 

47275 

47306 

47283} 
47284 

47282 
47285 
47287 

46502 

47294 

47150 

47151 

47312 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

32.09.028 3M "Scotchlite" brand coloured coatings used in the manufacture of road and 
other warning and indicating signs 

32. 09. 079 Resin dispersant RD 935, used in the tape manufacturing industry . . . . 
34. 02. 000 Emuldan HA60 and Emuldan L60 used as emulsifiers in the manufacture of peanut 

butter and other nut spreads 
34.02.000 Emuldan HS 40, used as an emulsifier for special low calorie milk ice products 
34.02.000 Isopropylans 33 and 50 (isopropyl lanolate) used as plasticisers for filming resins, 

emulsifiers and spreading agents 
34.02.000 Maprofix RSN used as a high foaming detergent with minimum wetting for rug, 

37 .01.008 
39.01.022 
39.01.022 
39.01.172 

39.02.115 
39.07.396 
39.07.396 
39.07.396 
40.09.0ll 

upholstery and carpet shampoos 
Enco negative and positive working plates used in offset printing process .. 
Resin dispersant No. RD520, used in coatings in the tape manufacturing industry 
Spenkel F78/50X used in the manufacture of surface coatings . . . . 
Jones Stroud "Hyperstrip" PFl and PF2 used as release agents in the pressing of 

moulded coils in the armature rewinding industry 
Armaflex insulation tape used in pipe insulation . . . . . . 
Hospital hollowware made from autoclavable, heat resistant polypropylene 
Plastic grommets used in stringing badminton racquets . . . . 
Plastic induction nozzles used in the manufacture of air conditioning units 
High pressure fuel line U.L. approved LPG stainless steel reinforced high 

temperature flexible, SS-25 UL 300 series 
40.09.011 Heater hose, heavy duty, oil and grease resistant, single braid tin. I.D. used as 

component of Beam LPG carburetion equipment 
40.09.011 Vapour hose, LPG heavy duty (non-porous) neoprene lined, oil and heat resist

ant coil wire support 15.9 mm (tin.), 19.l mm (tin.), 22.2 mm (tin.), 25.4 mm 
(1 in.), used as a component of Beam LPG carburetion equipment .. 

40.09.011 Water hose, rubber covered pushlock type Gb 9.53mm (tin.) I.D. used as 
component of Beam LPG carburetion equipment . . . . 

48. 07. 232 Mill board, for use in making motor vehicle components for supply to assembly 
plants as original equipment, e.g., glove boxes, parcel trays 

48. 07. 232 Wafix retarder treated paper for making exposed aggregate paving slabs .. 
48. 21 . 038 Rotaprint washup sheets for use with offset printing machines . . . . 
59. 02. 001 Tailors' felt interlining used in the manufacture of apparel . . . . . . 
59. 04. 009 Viking braidline rope 22 mm diameter and over (plain ends) manufactured from 

.. I nylon, polyester or polypropylene • 
59. 06. 000 Nylon braidline mooring ropes 144 mm diameter and over spliced each end 
59 .08 .009 Tailors' fusible interlinings used in the manufacture of apparel . . . . 
68.04.000 Cutoffgrindingwheelsnotexceeding4mm thickor41 cm diameter . . . . 
73.10.200 Hexagon steel bar 20.6 mm (-ii in.) cold drawn used to manufacture the metal 

shell of spark plugs . 
73.20.002 Beam Bulkhead fitting BF-23 used as components of Beam LPG carburetion 
73 .20 .002 Hose fittings connector (straight) 2H-305S pipe sizes 9.53 mm (tin.) Hose 

sizes 15.9 mm (tin.) Elbow (90°) 3H-102S pipe size 3.18 mm (tin.) Hose 
size 6.35 mm (tin.) used as components of Beam LPG carburetion equipment 

73.20.002 Hose coupling-high pressure reusable non-mandrel 6-FS female swivel 9.53 mm 
(tin.) flare 6-4MP male pipe 6.35 mm (tin.) NPT used as components of 
Beam LPG carburetion 

76.07 .000 Hose fittings-connector (straight) 2H-307A pipe sizes 9.53 mm (i in.) Hose 
size 22.2 mm Gin.) used as components of Beam LPG carburetion equipment 

79.04.000 Hose fittings-Elbows (90°) 53-EZ 3H-305Z pipe size 9.53 mm Ct in.) Hose size 
15.9 mm (tin.), 66-EZ 3H506Z pipe size 19.1 mm (tin.) Hose size 19.1 mm 
(tin.) 3H 5072 pipe size 19.1 mm (i in.) Hose size 22.2 mm (tin.) 86-EZ 3H-
508Z pipe size 19.1 mm (i in.) Hose size 25.4 mm (1 in.) used as components of 
Beam LPG carburetion equipment 

84.10.009 Tuthill fill-rite series 1200/12 volt DC and series 2400/24 volt DC pumps. Used 
to pump class I and II dangerous goods 

84.15.219 Singer Remington air conditioning water cooled c<;mdensor coils used in the 
manufacture of air conditioning equipment 

84.15 .219 Ice cube making machinery components, viz: mechanisms, compressors and 
relays and nameplates 

84. 29. 000 Robinson Minifisters for manufacture and grading of export casein 

84.29.000 
84.45.029 
84.59.112 

85.04.001 

85.05.009 

85 .19 .011 

85.19 .059 

85 .19 .129 

Robinson type FEa Micro pactor used in the manufacture of casein 
Dvorak model 314 hydraulic punching and shearing machine 
Marine stem-drive transmission units models 80, 81, 82, 83, 91, for use in 

commercial fishing vessels 
Component parts of lead acid type accumulators, viz: 

40.14.008 gasket vent plug 
40.14.008 gasket post 
40.16.049 Cover 
85. 19. 129 connector terminal 

Heat guns used for heat shrinking of irradiated polyolefin and other shrinkable 
materials 

Transfer Switch Kit 7502-K used as component of Beam LPG carburetion equip
ment 

Beam Microvac Vacuum safety switch 1501 used as component of Beam LPG 
carburetion equipment 

Multronicslnductorclips No. EW20and No. T40 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free*· 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

.. 10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

.10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


