THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/49—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
			Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.
47316	32.09.028	3M "Scotchlite" brand coloured coatings used in the manufacture of road and other warning and indicating signs	Free*	Free*	10.8
47317 47319	32.09.079 34.02.000	Resin dispersant RD 935, used in the tape manufacturing industry Emuldan HA60 and Emuldan L60 used as emulsifiers in the manufacture of peanut	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
47321 47320	34.02.000 34.02.000	butter and other nut spreads Emuldan HS 40, used as an emulsifier for special low calorie milk ice products Isopropylans 33 and 50 (isopropyl lanolate) used as plasticisers for filming resins,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
47322	34.02.000	emulsifiers and spreading agents Maprofix RSN used as a high foaming detergent with minimum wetting for rug, upholstery and carpet shampoos	Free*	Free*	10.8
47323 46952	37.01.008 39.01.022	Enco negative and positive working plates used in offset printing process Resin dispersant No. RD520, used in coatings in the tape manufacturing industry	Free* Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
47251 47324	39.01.022 39.01.172	Spenkel F78/50X used in the manufacture of surface coatings Jones Stroud "Hyperstrip" PF1 and PF2 used as release agents in the pressing of moulded coils in the armature rewinding industry	Free*	Free*	10.8
47252	39.02.115	Armaflex insulation tape used in pipe insulation	Free*		
47255	39.07.396	Hospital hollowware made from autoclavable, heat resistant polypropylene	Free*	Free*	10.8
47325	39.07.396	Plastic grommets used in stringing badminton racquets	Free*	Free*	10.8
47326 47121	39.07.396 40.09.011	Plastic induction nozzles used in the manufacture of air conditioning units High pressure fuel line U.L. approved LPG stainless steel reinforced high temperature flexible, SS-25 UL 300 series	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
47119	40.09.011	Heater hose, heavy duty, oil and grease resistant, single braid § in. I.D. used as component of Beam LPG carburetion equipment	Free*		
47120	40.09.011	Vapour hose, LPG heavy duty (non-porous) neoprene lined, oil and heat resist- ant coil wire support 15.9 mm $(\frac{5}{8}$ in.), 19.1 mm $(\frac{3}{4}$ in.), 22.2 mm $(\frac{7}{8}$ in.), 25.4 mm (1 in.), used as a component of Beam LPG carburction equipment	Free*		
47118	40.09.011	Water hose, rubber covered pushlock type Gb 9.53 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) I.D. used as component of Beam LPG carburetion equipment	Free*		
46985 47254	48.07.232	Millboard, for use in making motor vehicle components for supply to assembly plants as original equipment, e.g., glove boxes, parcel trays Wafix retarder treated paper for making exposed aggregate paving slabs	Free* Free*	n an trait An traite an traite An traite an traite	
47342	48.21.038	Rotaprint washup sheets for use with offset printing machines	Free*	Free*	10.
47266 47259	59.02.001 59.04.009	Tailors' felt interlining used in the manufacture of apparel Viking braidline rope 22 mm diameter and over (plain ends) manufactured from	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
· - ·		nylon, polyester or polypropylene	-	!	
47267	59.06.000	Nylon braidline mooring ropes 144 mm diameter and over spliced each end	Free*	Free*	10.
47268	59.08.009	Tailors' fusible interlinings used in the manufacture of apparel	Free*	Free*	10.
45655 47328	68.04.000 73.10.200	Cut off grinding wheels not exceeding 4 mm thick or 41 cm diameter \dots Hexagon steel bar 20.6 mm ($\frac{13}{16}$ in.) cold drawn used to manufacture the metal shell of spark plugs	Free* Free*	Free*	10.
47124 47126	73.20.002 73.20.002	Beam Bulkhead fitting BF-23 used as components of Beam LPG carburetion Hose fittings connector (straight) 2H-305S pipe sizes 9.53 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) Hose sizes 15.9 mm ($\frac{5}{8}$ in.) Elbow (90°) 3H-102S pipe size 3.18 mm ($\frac{1}{8}$ in.) Hose	Free* Free*		•••
47125	73.20.002	size 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) used as components of Beam LPG carburction equipment Hose coupling—high pressure reusable non-mandrel 6–FS female swivel 9.53 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) flare 6–4MP male pipe 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) NPT used as components of Beam LPG carburction	Free*		
47134	76.07.000	Hose fittings—connector (straight) 2H–307A pipe sizes 9.53 mm ($\frac{2}{3}$ in.) Hose size 22.2 mm ($\frac{2}{3}$ in.) used as components of Beam LPG carburction equipment	Free*	Free*	10.
47135	79.04.000	Hose fittings—Elbows (90°) 53–EZ 3H–305Z pipe size 9.53 mm ($\frac{3}{5}$ in.) Hose size 15.9 mm ($\frac{5}{5}$ in.), 66–EZ 3H506Z pipe size 19.1 mm ($\frac{3}{4}$ in.) Hose size 19.1 mm ($\frac{3}{4}$ in.) 3H 5072 pipe size 19.1 mm ($\frac{3}{4}$ in.) Hose size 22.2 mm ($\frac{7}{6}$ in.) 86–EZ 3H–	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10. 10.
	1	508Z pipe size 19.1 mm ($\frac{3}{4}$ in.) Hose size 25.4 mm (1 in.) used as components of			
47274	84.10.009	Beam LPG carburetion equipment Tuthill fill-rite series 1200/12 volt DC and series 2400/24 volt DC pumps. Used to pump class I and II dangerous goods	Free*	Free*	10.
47275	84.15.219	Singer Remington air conditioning water cooled condensor coils used in the manufacture of air conditioning equipment	Free*	Free*	10.
47306 47392 \	84.15.219	Ice cube making machinery components, viz: mechanisms, compressors and relays and nameplates	Free*	Free*	10.
(47283 (47284 (47282	84.29.000	Robinson Minifisters for manufacture and grading of export casein Robinson type FEa Micro pactor used in the manufacture of casein	Free*	Free*	10.
47282 47285 47287		Dvorak model 314 hydraulic punching and shearing machine Marine stern-drive transmission units models 80, 81, 82, 83, 91, for use in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10
46502	85.04.001	commercial fishing vessels Component parts of lead acid type accumulators, viz: 40.14.008 gasket vent plug	Free*	Free*	10.
•		40.14.008 gasket post 40.16.049 Cover 85.19.129 connector terminal	· · · · · · · ·		
47294		Heat guns used for heat shrinking of irradiated polyolefin and other shrinkable materials	Free*	Free*	10.
47150		Transfer Switch Kit 7502-K used as component of Beam LPG carburetion equip- ment	Free*	Free*	10.
47151 47312		carburetion equipment	Free*	Free*	10.
71314	1 05.19.149		1.100	1,100	1 10